505010730 07/19/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5057478

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
DR. ADRIANO SAVI	10		07/19/2018		
MR. MARCOS LOUI	REDO CASA	DO	07/19/2018		
MR. KOLDO PUYAD	DENA		07/19/2018		
RECEIVING PARTY	' DATA				
Name:	REGAL	REGAL BELOIT AMERICA, INC.			
Street Address:	200 ST	200 STATE STREET			
City:	BELOIT	BELOIT			
State/Country:	wisco	WISCONSIN			
Postal Code:	53511				
Property Ty Application Numbe	•	Number 16039425			
Application Numbe	•	16039425			
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number	E DATA E DATA ill be sent to r, if provided	16039425 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent			
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone:	E DATA E DATA ill be sent to r, if provided	16039425 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 260 416 5489			
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA E DATA Will be sent to r, if provided	16039425 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 260 416 5489 John.Wagley@regalbeloit.com			
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone:	r: EDATA ill be sent to r, if provided	16039425 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 260 416 5489			
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar	E DATA Ill be sent to r, if provided	16039425 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsul; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 260 416 5489 John.Wagley@regalbeloit.com JOHN S WAGLEY	via US Mail.		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1:	er: CE DATA ill be sent to r, if provided	16039425 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 260 416 5489 John.Wagley@regalbeloit.com JOHN S WAGLEY 1946 WEST COOK ROAD	via US Mail.		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	r: CE DATA ill be sent to r, if provided me:	16039425 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsult if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 260 416 5489 John.Wagley@regalbeloit.com JOHN S WAGLEY 1946 WEST COOK ROAD FORT WAYNE, UNITED STATES 46818	via US Mail.		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	r: CE DATA ill be sent to r, if provided me:	16039425 the e-mail address first; if that is unsult if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 260 416 5489 John.Wagley@regalbeloit.com JOHN S WAGLEY 1946 WEST COOK ROAD FORT WAYNE, UNITED STATES 46818 16-JA-001-UUA1	via US Mail.		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	r: CE DATA ill be sent to r, if provided me:	16039425 the e-mail address first; if that is unsult if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 260 416 5489 John.Wagley@regalbeloit.com JOHN S WAGLEY 1946 WEST COOK ROAD FORT WAYNE, UNITED STATES 46818 16-JA-001-UUA1 JOHN S. WAGLEY	via US Mail.		

1
_

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, I,

Dr. Adriano Savio	of	Milan, Italy
Mr. Marcos Louredo Casado	of	Guipuzcoa, Spain
Mr. Koldo Puyadena	of	Guipuzcoa, Spain

hereby sell and assign to **Regal Beloit America**, Inc., a Wisconsin Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) having an address at 200 State Street, Beloit, Wisconsin 53511, USA, its successors and assigns our entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us in the non-provisional application for United States Patent currently entitled:

TRANSMISSION SHAFT ASSEMBLY, TRANSMISSION SHAFT AND ASSOCIATED METHOD

executed concurrently herewith,

filed having Serial No.

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all

Page 1 of 5

lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Page 2 of 5

DOCKET NUMBER: 16-JA-001-UUA1

ASSIGNMENT	ATTORNEY DOCKET No. 16-JA-001 -UUA1
Signature: Sen JA Dr. Adriano Savio	Date:19/07/2018
Witnessed by:	Date:19/07/2018
Josu Vitoria Witnessed by:	Date:19/07/2018
Juan Calvo	

Page 3 of 5

DOCKET NUMBER: 16-JA-001-UUA1



Juan Calvo

Page 4 of 5

DOCKET NUMBER: 16-JA-001-UUA1



Juan Calvo

Page 5 of 5

PATENT REEL: 046396 FRAME: 0567

RECORDED: 07/19/2018